Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Budget Estimates Hearing—May 2012

Answers to Questions on Notice

Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Discretionary Grants
Question: 87
Written Senator Ryan

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 6 July 2012

1. Could the Department provide a list of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants for this financial year to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

2. Has the Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants?

Answer
1. Not applicable. DPS does not administer any discretionary grants programs.

2. Not applicable.

